SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34428/2015

COURT NO.7

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2015 in WP No. 46/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SUGRIV VERMA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35860/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35841/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Varnika Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

certified copy of the impugned judgment and from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Status quo with regard to possession, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni) Court Master