## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34428/2015

SUGRIV VERMA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35860/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35841/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 506/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1247/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 481/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Varnika Tomar, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

## Item No.80

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

# SLP(C) No.34428/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

### SLP(C) No.35860/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No.35841/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No. 506/2016

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 10,11,18,20,24,27 despite due service.

### Item No.80

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service on respondent nos. 1,4 to 9,12 to 17,19,21 to 23,25,26 and 28 to 30.

### SLP(C) No. 1247/2016

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos.9,11,12,15 to 17,21,22,25,26,30,32,34,35,37,39 and 40 despite due service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.1,4 to 8,10,13,14,18 to 20,23,24,27 to 29,31,33,36,38 and 41 SLP(C) No. 481/2016

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos.8 and 10 despite due service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.1 to 4,7,9 and 11 to 13.

List again on 26.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar