```
äITEM NO.49
                          COURT NO.4
                                                 SECTION XI
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 34428/2015
 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/11/2015
 IN WP NO. 46/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
                                                                          AT
 ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)
 SUGRIV VERMA AND ORS
                                                 PETITIONER(S)
                                VERSUS
 STATE OF U.P. AND ORS
                                                 RESPONDENT(S)
 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM
                                              FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION
 FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND PERMISSION
                                                      TO SUBMIT ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENT(S))
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 WITH
 SLP(C) NO. 35860/2015
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
                                                          AND
                                                               INTERIM
                                                                         RELIEF
 AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C) NO. 35841/2015
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM
                                                                         RELIEF
 AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C) NO. 506/2016
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
                                                          AND INTERIM
                                                                         RELIEF
 AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C) NO. 1247/2016
 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C) NO. 481/2016
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
 AND OFFICE REPORT)
 Date: 06/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
 CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 Page No. 1 of 2
 For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
www.ecourtsindia.com
 Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
                     Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
 For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
 Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
 Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
 Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Deepam Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.
 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER
 Office to list the case after service is complete.
```

www.ecourtsindia.con

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER
Page No. 2 of 2

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]