SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34428/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COURT NO.4

SUGRIV VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 481/2016 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 506/2016 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 1247/2016 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 35841/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 35860/2015 (XI)

Date: 26-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Ms. S.Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepam Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

2

In view of the above, pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER